

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in SLP (Civil) No(s).13684/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2007 in MCC No. 150/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

PRITAM SINGH GULATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM VERMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of S.L.P.)

With I.A. No.3 in SLP @ No.10089 of 2007  
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of S.L.P.)

Date: 15/05/2008 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel states that the parties have settled  
the matter, thus, she may be permitted to withdraw the  
petitions. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are  
disposed of.

I.A. No.3 in both the matters are also disposed of  
accordingly.[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master